9	
7	
I	
И	
-	
۸	
8	
ŏ	
П	
477	
٨	
ä	
-	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No. PATENTS ONLY MH0004US (#90556)			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Wacker Construction Equipment AG	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wacker Neuson SE Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 12, 2009 X Assignment	Street Address: Preussenstrasse 41 City: Munich State: Country: Germany Zip: 80809 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D444,484 ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: D. Peter Hochberg, D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Street Address: 1940 East 6th St 6th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City Claveland	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
City: Cleveland			
State: OH Zip: 44114			
Phone Number: (216) 771-3800	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (216) 771-3804 Email Address: dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	May 29,2009		
D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Wacker Construction Equipment AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Preussenstrasse 41, Munich, Germany 80809, is the owner of the United States Design Letters Patent No. D444,484 S issued July 3, 2001 for a JOINT CUTTER; and

WHEREAS, Wacker Neuson SE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Preussenstrasse 41, Munich, Germany 80809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such United States Design Letters Patent No. D444,484 S;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wacker Construction Equipment AG by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Wacker Neuson SE the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Design Letters Patent No. D444,484 S, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof, to the full end of the term for which the same may be granted.

Executed at Munich, Germany, this 12th day of May, 2009 2009.

WACKER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AG

Title: General Course CONTROLLER

Date: 12, 200-9

PATENT **REEL: 022746 FRAME: 0770**

RECORDED: 05/29/2009